
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 180652 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 8/3/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Recessed Open Meeting (Monday, August 27, 2018, at 1 p.m.) 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball@utc.wa.gov 

Data Request Response Center, Pacific Power & Light Company, datarequest@PacifiCorp.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Jim Ward, WUTC, jim.ward@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov 

Betty Buckley, Washington Independent Telecommunications Association, bettyb@wita-tel.org 

Steven Johnson, WUTC, steven.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Anderl, Qwest Corporation (T156), lisa.anderl@centurylink.com 

Mark R. Martell, Pend Oreille Telephone Company, susan.case@ruraltelphone.org 

Judith A Endejan, jendejan@gmail.com 

Mullin Sharon, AT&T Corp., sharon.mullin@att.com 

 



Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com 

Carl Erhart, Frontier Communications Northwest Inc., carl.erhart@ftr.com 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

David Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Richard A Finnigan, rickfinn@localaccess.com 

Don Brookhyser, Alcantar & Kahl, LLP, deb@a-klaw.com 

Mark Thompson, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Michael P Alcantar, Buchalter, a Professional Corporation, Malcantar@buchaltar.com 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@fcclaw.com 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Zachary Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, Zachary.Kravitz@nwnatural.com 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, pat.hazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Steven Secrist, Puget Sound Energy, steve.secrist@pse.com 
 

    

 


